A.P.N.

001-087-08

File No:

152-2205372 (MJ)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Richard R. Stever and Lorena A. Stever

P.O. Box 444

Pioche, NV 89043

AT THE REQUEST OF FIRST AMORICAN Little 2005 MAY 3 PM 4 44

FILED FOR RECORDING

LINCOLH COUNTY RECORDED

FEE 15.00

LESLIE BOUCHER

R.P.T.T.: \$-0-

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard R. Stever and Lorena A. Stever, husband and wife, John Richard Stever, a single man and Lyle Shane Stever, an unmarried who acquired title as a married man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Richard R. Stever and Lorena A. Stever, husband and wife, John Richard Stever, a single man and Lyle Shane Stever, an unmarried, all as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

Lots Twenty One (21) Twenty Two (22) Twenty Three (23) and the Southerly Ten (10) feet of Lot Twenty (20) in Block Three (3) all in the Town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Richard R. Stever

Lorena A. Stever

V

		Luc-	There _	Have-	\ \
		Lyle Shane	Stever		
		•			\ \
			<		-11
					_ \
					1
		/			
				\ \	
A.P.N.: 001-087-08		Quitclaim Deed	d - continued	File No	: 152-2205372 (MJ)
))	
STATE OF	NEVADA)		/ /	
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	:ss.		/ /	
COOMITO	LINCOLIN	,	/ /		
TTILLS 1 Louis					
I nis instrumen	t was acknowle 8 ^{か、} 2005 (edged before me on			
		Stever, John Richard		SARAH S	OMERS
Stever and Lyle	e Shane Stever			Notary Public St No. 02-76	6138-11 🚦
Sol	RIDICIE	N C oS		My appt, exp.	June 5, 2006
	Notary Pu		/ /		
(My commission)	\ \		
-	/ /				
	/ /		/ /		

John Richard Stever

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge				
a)_	001-087-08						
b)_			\ \				
c)_ d)			\ '				
-/_			\				
			\				
			_				
2.	Type of Property						
ے. a)	Type of Property Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		10.007				
Ţ.		-	Instrument # 14424				
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'i	Book · Z					
g)	Agricultural h) Motile Home	Date of Re	cording: 14 by 3, 2005				
i)	Other	Notes:					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property;	** ***	1 1				
J.		\$0.00					
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$)				
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00					
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
			<				
	Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: Explain reason for exemption:transfer of title recognize	3 ing true status of	_ ownership				
	D						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%					
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,							
that	the information provided is correct to the best of the umentation if called upon to substantiate the information p	ir iπformation an	d belief, and can be supported by				
clair	ned exemption, or other determination of additional tax du	ie, may result in	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus				
inter addi	rest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any				
-	W. V. V. V. This						
_		Capacity: _					
Sigr	nature. Journal Of String	Capacity: _					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)				
Prin	t Name: Richard R, Stever and Lorer a A, Stever	Print Name:	Richard R. Stever and Lorena A. Stever				
Ađd	ress: P.O. Box 444	Address:	P.O. Box 444				
City	: Pioche	City:	Pioche				
Stat	e: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89043</u>	State:	NV Zip: 89043				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Prin	t Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number:	152-2205372 MJ/DSP				
ььд	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box ress 151048	_					
770	: Ely	– State: NV	Zip: 89315				
No.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The Persons Line			Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001				

8001 200 PAGE 464